## **Township of West Milford**

Passaic County, New Jersey

## ~ Resolution 2020 – 239 ~

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT

**WHEREAS**, there appears on the tax records overpayment as shown below and the Collector of Taxes recommends the refund of such overpayment.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the proper officers be and they are hereby authorized and directed to issue checks refunding such overpayment as shown below:

- **REASON:** 1. Incorrect Payment
  - 2. Duplicate Payment
  - 3. Senior Citizen
  - 4. Veteran Deduction
  - 5. Homestead Rebate
- 6. Tax Appeal County Board
- 7. Tax Appeal State Tax Court
- 8. 100% Disabled Veteran
- 9. Replacement Check
- 10. Exempt

| Block/Lot    | Name  | Amount      | Year | Reason |
|--------------|---|-------------|------|--------|
| 05311-003.20 | Raymond J Dohm<br>2320 Richmond Rd<br>West Milford, NJ 07840              | \$250.00    | 2019 | 4      |
| 09801-010    | West Milford Court<br>1480 Union Valley Rd<br>West Milford, NJ 07480      | \$140.00    | 2020 | 1      |
| 09801-010    | Wagner A & Jennifer Cedeno<br>26 Old Milford Ln<br>West Milford, NJ 07480 | \$300.00    | 2020 | 1      |
| 06902-025    | Alfa Development LLC<br>39 Oak Ridge Road<br>Newfoundland, NJ 07435       | \$17,588.49 | 2020 | 10     |
| 15201-12     | Alfa Development LLC<br>39 Oak Ridge Road<br>Newfoundland, NJ 07435       | \$1,652.76  | 2020 | 10     |
|              | TOTAL   | \$19,931.25 |      |        |

Adopted: July 8, 2020

Adopted this 8<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk